
GOVERNMENT F NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE 
NEW DELHI-110001 

F.6/DFS/MS/BNQT/SZ/2021/ 2 Dated:.../2021 No. 

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE 

Certificd that Storage building at Khasra No 875/2, K-2 Block, Mahipalpur, New Delhi-1 10037. 

comprised of ground and First floor owned/ occupied by Sh. Kanwarjeet Singh Kochhar have complied 

with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule 33 of the Delhi Fire Service 

Rules, 2010 and verilicd by the officer concemed of this department on 13/10/2021 in the presencc of 
Mr. Pavneet Singh and that the premises is fit for occupancy class Group H "Storage Building" with 

effect from the date of issue of this certificate for a period of Three years in accordance with rule 3ó 

unless renewed under ruie 37 or sooner cancelled under Rule 40 and subject to compliance of the 

conditions under rule 38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010 

Issued on SIo /2021 at New Delhi by 

A (Afyi Garg) 
Director 

Delhi Fire Service 

Copy to: The Executive Engineer (Bldg) NGZ, SDMC, Near Dhansa Bus Stand, Najafgarh, New Delhi- 

110043. 
1. 

2. Sh. Kanwarjcct Singh Kochhar, Khasra No. 875/2, K-2 Block, Mahipalpur Extn, New Delhi- 

110037. 
Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate: -

1. All the means of escape/cntry/exit shall be kept free from any obstruction. 

2. All the fire safcty arrangement provided therein shall be maintained in good working condition at all 

time as seen during inspcction. Any loss of life property due to non-functional fire safety measures 

shall be at the responsibility of the management. 
All the staff members must know the correct method of operation of fire fighting system. 

4. The owner/occupier shall submit a declaration every year in form 'K° provided in the first schedule 

of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010. The form is available on www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in 
5. This fire safety certilicate may not in any way be treated as regularization (Clause 2.8 of 

2016) of unauthori/ed construction or alteration (Clause 1.4.3 of UBBL-2016), if any. 

3. 

UBBL 

"The owncr/occupicr shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in formn 

J [sub rule (I) of rule 37| along with a copy of this Certif+cate, six month prior to its expiry." 
6. 



INSPECTION REPORT 
Namej& Address of the Building Storage building at Khasra No 875/2, Mahipalpur, K- 

2 1Block, New Delhi-110037 
(iroup 11 Storage Building Type f Occupancy 

Building comprised of 

Type of Case 
Details of Previous NOC 

(iround & First floor 

New Case 
Nil 

Fire Salety Directives I.ctter No F6/DF'S/MS/2021/BP/1949 dated 23.09.2021 

Date of nspeetion 13/10/202 
8 Nameof the lnspecting Officers 

Name & Designation of Officers 
from the building sidc 
Year of construction 

Sh. Rajesh Kumar AD0 (BCP) 

Mr. Pavncct Singh 

10 2000 

I Applicant letter No. DF'S Diary no. 2957 dated 28.09.2021 

S. No. NBC/ UBBI Minimum standards on Fire Prevention 
and Fire Safety U/R 33 
Access to Building 

Remarks 
Provided at Site 

2016 MR/NMRR 

Road width 06 mtr 06 m MR 

Ciate width 05 mtr 5m MR 

Width of internal road NA NIA N/A 
2 Number, width, (ype & arrangement of exits 

. Number of Stairease 

Upper floors 02nos 02nos MR 
Bascment floor -NA- N/A NIA 

b. Width of Staircase 

Upper floors 
Basement loor 

1.5m cach 1.5m cach MR 

-NA- N/A N/A 

c. Protection of exits 

. Fire check door 

Pressurization 
d. No. of continuous staircase to terrace 

e. Width of corridor 

f. Door size 

Requircd Provided MR 

-NA- NIA N/A 
01 01 MR 

N/A N/A N/A 
1.50 m x3 5m x3 MR 

Compurtmentation. 
NA N/A N/A Fire check door. 

. Scaling of clectrical shafts. 

Fire rating of shalt door, 

Watcr curtain 
. Fire dannpers 

Requircd Provided MR 
-NA- N/A NIA 
-NA- NIA N/A 

NA NIA NIA 

4 Smoke Management systen. 

Basement NA- NIA NIA 
Requircd Provided exhaust fans Upper Moors 

Fire Extinguishers. 

Total nunbers 

MR 

5 
10 no's 1O No's MR 

ABC/CO2 ABC &Co2 MR Types 
ISI Marking ISI marked Provided MR 

First Aid Hose Reels. 

Total umbers on cach floor, 02 Provided MR 11OS 

Ienpth of hose-rcel hose. 30m Provided MR 

Norle Diameter 5mm Provided MR 
7 Automatie fire detection & alarming system. 

Snoke/ hcat Provided Type of delectors 
Iocation of Main Panc 

MR 

(Ground floor Provided MR 

F'ach loor Iocation of Repcater Panel 
Provided MR 



MR Requircd Provided Altemate urce of power 
MR Provided looter's location Requircd 

MR Provided MOEFA Required 
NA NA Public Address System NA 

0 Automatic Sprinkler System 

-NA NA NA 
MR Bascment 

Provided Required Upper 1loors 
Sprinkler above false ceiling 

Internal Hlydrants. 

NA- -NA NA 

MR 100 mm .Size of Riser/Down-comer 

. Number of l lydrant per flo0or 

Hose box 

Requircd 
Requircd 

MR 02 
MR 02 Required 

12 Yard Hydrants. 

MR Provided .Total number of hydrants. 
.Hosc box 

Required 
Requircd MR Provided 

13 Pumping arrangemcnts. 

Ground Level 
2280 Ipm 22801pm MR Discharge of main pump. 

Hcad of main pump. 
Number of main pumps. 

Jockey Pump output. 
Jockey Pump hcad. 

Standby Pump output, 
Standby Pump head. 
Auto Starting/ Manual Stopping. 
Pump Ilouse Access 

70m 70m MR 
MR 01 

180ipm 
01 

MR 180lpm
70m 70m MR 

MR 2280lpm 
70m 

Provided 

2280 Ipmn 
MR 70m 
MR Required 

Required Provided MR 

Terrace I.evel 

450 LPM 450 LPM MR Discharge of pump. 

Head of pump. 
Power supply. 
Auto starting of pump 

40 mtr 40 m MR 

Provided MR Required 
Required Provided MR 

14 Captive water storage for Fire Fighting. 

1,00,000 ltrs Provided MR Underground tank capacity. 
Draw off conncction. 
Firc Service Inlet. 
Access to tank. 

Overhcad tank capacity. 

Provided MR Required 
Required 
Required 
10,000 Itr 

Provided MR 
Provided MR 

10,000 Ltr MR 

15 Fxit Signage. Required Provided MR 

16 Provision of Jifts. 

NA NA -NA-Pressuriation of lift shalt. 

NA NA NA Pressuriation of lift lobby 

NA NA Communicalion in ilt car. 

-NA NA Fircman' s switch. 

ift signape. -NA- -NA 
Standby Power Supply Required Provided MR 17 

18 Refuge Area 

NA- -NA- Total aca 
ocation 

NA 
-NA 

19 Fire Cont rol Room, 



Detector System Panel NA 
A Flow Switeh Panel. 

PA systemn Panel. 
Baltery backup 

Buildinp loor plan 

NA 

NA A 
NA NA 

NA NA 
NA NA Speeial Fire Proteetion Systen for the 

Proteetion of specinl Risk, if any: 

20 

The rire protection systems provided in the prenises werc test checkcd at random and 1ound 

functional at thel time of inspection. 

Kceping in view of the compliance of the minimum standard on fire prevention and fire satety 

measures as requircd under the rules. Thc F'SC is recommended under Rule 35 (3) of DFS Rules 2010. 

Accordingly, DEA is put up for approval and signature plcase.

Signature of the Inspecting Officer 

Name: Rajesh Kumar 

Designation: ADO (BCP) 

DO (SE) 

P/ 
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